March 31, 2016



To, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011</u>

We are enclosing the above disclosure in respect of off-market sale of 6,60,000 equity shares by Shreeji Corporate Solutions and Trade Private Limited aggregating to 4.73% of the paid up capital of Matru-Smriti Traders Limited.

Details of the said sale are enclosed herewith.

Kindly acknowledge and take on record the same.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For Shreeji Corporate Solutions and Trade Private Limited

Ashish Shah Director

(DIN: 06701501) Place: Mumbai





<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

disposal as follows share/voting capital share/voting				
2. Name(s) of the acquirer/ seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer/ seller 3. Whether the acquirer/ seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group 4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed 5. Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows Before the acquisition / disposal under consideration, holding of acquirer/ seller along with PAC: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entities the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) A/s. Shreeji Corporate Solutions and Trade Private Limited Wish Shreeji Corporate Solutions and Trade Private Limited Shreet				
seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirery seller 3. Whether the acquirery seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group 4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed 5. Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows Before the acquisition / disposal under consideration, holding of acquirer/ seller along with PAC: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) Limited YES YES SELImited & MSEI SEX Limited YES SEX Limited & MSEI Sex Limited Sex Limited & MSEI Sex Limited & MSEI Sex Limited Sex Limited & MSEI Sex Limited Sex Limited & MSEI Sex Limited Sex Limited Sex Limited & MSEI Sex Limited Sex Limi		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
acquirer/ seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group 4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed 5. Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows Before the acquisition / disposal under consideration, holding of acquirer/ seller along with PAC: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) BSE Limited & MSEI BSE Limited & MSEI SSE Limited & MSEI SNumber Swurt.total share/voting capital of the TC (specify holding in each category)	seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed 5. Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows Before the acquisition / disposal under consideration, holding of acquirer/ seller along with PAC: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) Number % w.r.t.total share/voting diluted share/voting capital where. % w.r.t.total share/voting diluted share/voting capital where. % w.r.t.total share/voting diluted share/voting capital share/voting capital or where. % w.r.t.total share/voting diluted share/voting capital sha	acquirer/ seller belongs to	YES		
disposal as follows Share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited & MSEI		
disposal under consideration, holding of acquirer/ seller along with PAC: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) 14.69% NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL Securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)		Number	share/voting capital wherever	share/voting capital of the
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) b) Voting rights (VR) NIL NIL NIL NIL otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	disposal under consideration, holding of acquirer / seller along			
encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) b) Voting rights (VR) NIL NIL NIL otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible NIL NIL NIL NIL securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)		2050224	14.69%	14.69%
otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible NIL NIL NIL securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-	NIL	NIL	NIL
securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	otherwise than by equity	NIL	NIL	NIL
Total (a+b+c+d) 2050224 14.69% 14.69%	securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Total (a+b+c+d)	2050224	14.69%	14.69%



Details of acquisition/Sale			
a) Shares carrying voting	660000	4.73%	4.73%
b) Shares in the nature of			
encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	NIL	NIL	NIL
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	NIL	NIL	NIL
Total (a+b+c+d)	660000	4.73%	4.73%
After the acquisition /sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1390224	9.96%	9.96%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	NIL	NIL	NIL
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	NIL	NIL	NIL
Total (a+b+c+d)	1390224	9.96%	9.96%



6. Mode of acquisition/sale	Off-Market
(e.g. open market /off-	On 25 th June, 2015 Mr. Abhishek Bansal (Acquirer)
market/ public issue / rights	and Shreeji Corporate Solutions and Trade Private
issue /preferential allotment	Limited (Seller) ("Shreeji") entered into a Share
/ inter-se transfer, etc.)	Purchase Agreement for 18.39% of the Equity Share
	Capital of the Target Company. Till 29/03/2016
	Shreeji held 14.69% and pursuant to Reg.31A (5) (a)
	of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
	Requirements) Regulations, 2015, in order to
	reclassify Shreeji as public shareholder it has sold
	4.73% of its stake off market and Mr. Abhishek Bansal
	who holds 74.55% of Equity Share Capital of the
	Target Company would be re-classified as Promoter of
	the Target Company i.e. ABans Enterprises Limited
	(Formerly known as Matru-Smriti Traders Limited).
7. Date of acquisition / sale of	29/03/2016
shares / VR or date of receipt	
of intimation of allotment of	
shares, whichever is	
applicable.	
8. Equity share capital / total	Rs. 139497760
voting capital of the TC before	
the said acquisition / sale	
9. Equity share capital/ total	Rs. 139497760
voting capital of the TC after	
the said acquisition / sale	
10. Total diluted share/voting	-
capital of the TC after the said	
a cquisition -/ sale	

For Shreeji Corporate Solutions and Trade Pvt. Ltd.

A. D. Grader Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai Date: March 30, 2016